

Project Director of NHAI and another vs. Anil Kumar and others.

OMP(M) No.382 of 2025

10.11.2025 Present:

Mr. Nalneesh, proxy counsel, for the applicants.

Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.5/State.

Notice. Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.5/State. On taking steps within three days, issue notice to respondents No. 1 to 3 & LR's of deceased respondent No.4, returnable within four weeks.

List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

10th November, 2025
tarun